Name of Corporate Debtor: Eternal Motors Private Limited
CIRP Date : 10.08.2022

Annexure-6

List of operational creditors (Government Dues) outstanding as on 30.3.2023

Details of Claim Received Details of Claim Admitted Amount of | Amount of [ Amountof | Amount of
s Amount %0 Contingent |any mutual  claim not claim under
N Name of creditor Amount of covered by Amount | Wehther | voting Claim dues, that admitted verificaiton Remarks
° Date of Amount Claim Nature of Security covered by | Related | share in may be set:
Receipt Claimed admitted Claim Interest Guarantee | Party? CoC off
Claim was received by IRP and
jected. Aft | of GST onli
1 |Gujarat State Tax - SGST 29.09.2022 | 7,73,13,600 | 7,73,13,600 | Unsecured - - No NIL NIL NIL 0.0 0.0 |relected. Alterperusalofsstonline
filing records and Orders of the
department, claim is admitted.
Claim was received by IRP and
2 |central GST - CGST 29.09.2022 | 17,99,515 17,99,515 | Unsecured - - No NIL NIL NIL 0.0 0.0 rejected. After perusal of GST online
filing records and Orders of the
department, claim is admitted.
Claim received after IA/1037 of 2022
3 |Bhavnagar Municipal Corporation 22.02.2023 9,26,950 5,47,124 Unsecured -- -- No NIL NIL NIL 0.0 0.0 decided and admitted as per original
dues prior to CIRP date.
Total 8,00,40,065 | 7,96,60,239 0 0




